Xembedded LLC  1050 Highland Drive, Suite E,  Ann Arbor, MI 48108      Ph. 877.944.1942    Fax 734.975.0588
See us at  www.xembedded.com  DS_546710_Rev H
Overview
Xembedded offers the XPMC-6710 a PrPMC (Processor PCI Mez-
zanine Card) with a high performance PowerPC® 7448 processor
which is the fastest PPC in its class. The XPMC-6710  offers ad-
vantages over other solutions due to its flexibility to update the
CPU at ease while maintaining the rest of the subsystem I/O. The

Xembedded LLC  1050 Highland Drive, Suite E,  Ann Arbor, MI 48108      Ph. 877.944.1942    Fax 734.975.0588
See us at  www.xembedded.com  DS_546710_Rev H
Ordering Information
XPMC-6710-ABCDEG
 A = Processor
4 = 1.4GHz MPC7448 PPC Processor
 B = Memory Size
  2 = 1GB with ECC
 C = Boot Flash
  1 = 2Mbyte
2 = 4Mbyte
3 = 8Mbyte
 D = JTAG
  1 = No JTAG header (JTAG out P4)
  2 = JTAG header installed
 E = Conformal Coating
                             0 = No Coating
  1 = Humiseal 1A33 Polyurethane Conformal Coating
  2 = Humiseal 1B31 Acrylic Conformal Coating
 G = Extended Temperature
  C = Standard 0• to 55•
  E = Extended Temperature -25• to 70•
XPIM-710PIM Module to convert the rear I/O signals to standard connectors. (requires a
PIM carrier board)
Processors
• Freescale PPC7448
• e600 core 1.4GHz
• 2.3 MIPS/MHz
• L1: 32KB Instruction/Data
• L2: 1MB
• MPx bus @200MHz
• Full data and I/O coherency
Bridge chip
• Tundra Semiconductor Tsi109
PCI Interface
• PCI 2.3 and PCI-X 1.0 modes
• PCI-X 64-bit @133MHz
• PCI agent or PCI Host
Module I/O Subsystem
• Dual 10/100/1000 Ethernet
• Dual RS232
• Four independent DMA/XOR channels
• Real Time Clock Battery backed
• Thermal sensor
• JTAG Header (optional), jTAG Signals
out P4
Memory
• 1GBytes of DDR2 @400MHz w/ECC
• 64Mbytes of User Flash
• Boot Flash
• Two 256 bytes of I2C EEPROM
Face panel connectivity
• Single 10/100/1000
• LNK/Activity LED
• Single RS232
• User defined I/O LED
Rear I/O (J4)
• Dual 10/100/1000
• Dual RS232
• User defined I/O
• LNK/Activity LED
• I2C bus
Rear I/O Connectivity
Per PMC Interface specification
- XPIM710 (purchase separately)
   - Two RJ-45 for the Gigabit Ethernet
   - Two RJ-45 for the RS232
   - LNK/Activity Led
   - User defined switch
   - Optional JTAG Port
Environmental
Single Width, CMC Format: Width 2.91 in. (74 mm) Depth 5.86 in. (149 mm) Thickness
0.8 in. (20.3 mm)